900515851 09/19/2019

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM541590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chicagoland Television News, Inc.		09/19/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
KPLR, Inc.		09/19/2019	Corporation: MISSOURI
KSTU, LLC		09/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
KSWB, LLC		09/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
KTLA, LLC		09/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
KTVI, LLC		09/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
KWGN, LLC		09/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC		09/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Tribune Broadcasting Denver, LLC		09/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Tribune Broadcasting Fort Smith, LLC		09/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Tribune Entertainment Company, LLC		09/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Tribune Media Company		09/19/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
Tribune Television New Orleans, Inc.		09/19/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
WDAF License, Inc.		09/19/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
WDCW, LLC		09/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
WGHP, LLC		09/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
WGN Continental Broadcasting Company, LLC		09/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
WHNT, LLC		09/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
WJW Television, LLC		09/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
WNEP, LLC		09/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK

900515851 REEL: 006749 FRAME: 0659

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WPIX, LLC		09/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
WQAD, LLC		09/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
WREG, LLC		09/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	101 North Tryon St., 5th Floor
Internal Address:	Mail Code: NC1-001-05-45
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255-0001
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 61**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77702754	KPLR
Serial Number:	77702752	KPLR-TV
Serial Number:	86612319	SO SAN DIEGO
Serial Number:	77066207	KTLA
Serial Number:	74554311	THE SPIRIT OF ST. LOUIS
Serial Number:	73533559	KWGN-TV
Serial Number:	87199571	MORNING DOSE
Serial Number:	86761551	THE CANCEL BEAR
Serial Number:	88199726	2 YOUR HEALTH
Serial Number:	88199578	COLORADO'S OWN CHANNEL 2
Serial Number:	88200305	MORNING RUSH
Serial Number:	88199507	PROBLEM SOLVERS
Serial Number:	88199587	SERVING THOSE WHO SERVE
Serial Number:	88199642	SUPPORT THE SHIELD
Serial Number:	88199684	UNIQUE 2 COLORADO
Serial Number:	88199704	WINDOWS 2 COLORADO
Serial Number:	85096557	CASH GRAB
Serial Number:	72309608	ANIMAL CRACKERS
Serial Number:	85429688	ANNIE
Serial Number:	78116949	ANNIE
Serial Number:	85438537	ANNIE THE MUSICAL
		TDADEMARK

Serial Number:         71483194         BRENDA STARR REPORTER           Serial Number:         73101943         BROOM-HILDA           Serial Number:         87086802         DICK TRACY           Serial Number:         71423362         DICK TRACY           Serial Number:         71447063         GASOLINE ALLEY           Serial Number:         75644140         GIL THORP           Serial Number:         71249553         LITTLE ORPHAN ANNIE           Serial Number:         71423351         TERRY AND THE PIRATES           Serial Number:         77046643         TRIBUNE STUDIOS           Serial Number:         75825565         ZAP2IT           Serial Number:         76106054         FRIDAY NIGHT FOOTBALL           Serial Number:         85543105         NEWS WITH A TWIST           Serial Number:         85543105         NEWS WITH A TWIST           Serial Number:         8554922         FBL FASHION BEAUTY LIFESTYLE EXPO           Serial Number:         88120677         FOX 8 HOUSE CALL           Serial Number:         78043467         EMERGENCY CLOSING CENTER           Serial Number:         78043467         EMERGENCY CLOSING CENTER           Serial Number:         73530183         WGN-TV           Serial Number:	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:         87086802         DICK TRACY           Serial Number:         71423362         DICK TRACY           Serial Number:         7147063         GASOLINE ALLEY           Serial Number:         75644140         GIL THORP           Serial Number:         71249553         LITTLE ORPHAN ANNIE           Serial Number:         71423351         TERRY AND THE PIRATES           Serial Number:         77046643         TRIBUNE STUDIOS           Serial Number:         75825565         ZAP2IT           Serial Number:         87164404         TRIBUNE TOWER           Serial Number:         87614404         TRIBUNE TOWER           Serial Number:         85543105         NEWS WITH A TWIST           Serial Number:         78534677         WGNO           Serial Number:         85543105         NEWS WITH A TWIST           Serial Number:         85543222         FBL FASHION BEAUTY LIFESTYLE EXPO           Serial Number:         88120677         FOX 8 HOUSE CALL           Serial Number:         78043467         EMERGENCY CLOSING CENTER           Serial Number:         74458860         FARIJING AMERICA           Serial Number:         73530183         WGN-TV           Serial Number:         73530183	Serial Number:	71483194	BRENDA STARR REPORTER
Serial Number:         71423362         DICK TRACY           Serial Number:         71147063         GASOLINE ALLEY           Serial Number:         75644140         GIL THORP           Serial Number:         71249553         LITTLE ORPHAN ANNIE           Serial Number:         71423551         TERRY AND THE PIRATES           Serial Number:         77046643         TRIBUNE STUDIOS           Serial Number:         75825565         ZAP2IT           Serial Number:         87164044         TRIBUNE TOWER           Serial Number:         76106054         FRIDAY NIGHT FOOTBALL           Serial Number:         785543105         NEWS WITH A TWIST           Serial Number:         785543105         NEWS WITH A TWIST           Serial Number:         85514922         FBL FASHION BEAUTY LIFESTYLE EXPO           Serial Number:         88120677         FOX 8 HOUSE CALL           Serial Number:         78524978         Serial Number:         78043467           Serial Number:         74456860         FARMING AMERICA           Serial Number:         73530183         WGN-TV           Serial Number:         73530183         WGN-TV           Serial Number:         73524954         HILTM CHICAGO.           Serial Number:	Serial Number:	73101943	BROOM-HILDA
Serial Number:         71147063         GASOLINE ALLEY           Serial Number:         75644140         GIL THORP           Serial Number:         71249553         LITTLE ORPHAN ANNIE           Serial Number:         71423351         TERRY AND THE PIRATES           Serial Number:         77046643         TRIBUNE STUDIOS           Serial Number:         75825655         ZAP2IT           Serial Number:         87164404         TRIBUNE TOWER           Serial Number:         76106054         FRIDAY NIGHT FOOTBALL           Serial Number:         85543105         NEWS WITH A TWIST           Serial Number:         73534677         WGNO           Serial Number:         78534677         FOX 8 HOUSE CALL           Serial Number:         88120677         FOX 8 HOUSE CALL           Serial Number:         73524978         EMERGENCY CLOSING CENTER           Serial Number:         78043467         EMERGENCY CLOSING CENTER           Serial Number:         74456860         FARMING AMERICA           Serial Number:         72128874         GARFIELD GOOSE           Serial Number:         7350183         WGN-TV           Serial Number:         73524952         HI,IM CHICAGO.           Serial Number:         73624952	Serial Number:	87086802	DICK TRACY
Serial Number:         75644140         GIL THORP           Serial Number:         71249553         LITTLE ORPHAN ANNIE           Serial Number:         71423531         TERRY AND THE PIRATES           Serial Number:         77046643         TRIBUNE STUDIOS           Serial Number:         75825665         ZAP2IT           Serial Number:         87164404         TRIBUNE TOWER           Serial Number:         87164004         TRIBUNE TOWER           Serial Number:         78164044         TRIBUNE TOWER           Serial Number:         85543105         NEWS WITH A TWIST           Serial Number:         78534677         WGNO           Serial Number:         85514922         FBL FASHION BEAUTY LIFESTYLE EXPO           Serial Number:         85514922         FBL FASHION BEAUTY LIFESTYLE EXPO           Serial Number:         78524978         Serial Number:         73524978           Serial Number:         78043467         EMERGENCY CLOSING CENTER           Serial Number:         74456860         FARMING AMERICA           Serial Number:         72128874         GARFIELD GOOSE           Serial Number:         73530183         WGN-TV           Serial Number:         73524952         HI,I'M CHICAGO.           Ser	Serial Number:	71423362	DICK TRACY
Serial Number:         71249553         LITTLE ORPHAN ANNIE           Serial Number:         71423351         TERRY AND THE PIRATES           Serial Number:         77046643         TRIBUNE STUDIOS           Serial Number:         75825565         ZAP2IT           Serial Number:         87164404         TRIBUNE TOWER           Serial Number:         76106054         FRIDAY NIGHT FOOTBALL           Serial Number:         85543105         NEWS WITH A TWIST           Serial Number:         73534677         WGNO           Serial Number:         73534677         WGNO           Serial Number:         85514922         FBL FASHION BEAUTY LIFESTYLE EXPO           Serial Number:         73524978         EMERGENCY CLOSING CENTER           Serial Number:         78043467         EMERGENCY CLOSING CENTER           Serial Number:         74456860         FARMING AMERICA           Serial Number:         72128874         GARFIELD GOOSE           Serial Number:         73530183         WGN-TV           Serial Number:         73529495         HILLY CLASSICS           Serial Number:         73524952         HILLY CLASSICS           Serial Number:         74522494         GARFIELD GOOSE           Serial Number:         786	Serial Number:	71147063	GASOLINE ALLEY
Serial Number:         71423351         TERRY AND THE PIRATES           Serial Number:         77046643         TRIBUNE STUDIOS           Serial Number:         75825565         ZAP2IT           Serial Number:         87164404         TRIBUNE TOWER           Serial Number:         76106054         FRIDAY NIGHT FOOTBALL           Serial Number:         85543105         NEWS WITH A TWIST           Serial Number:         73534677         WGNO           Serial Number:         85514922         FBL FASHION BEAUTY LIFESTYLE EXPO           Serial Number:         88120677         FOX 8 HOUSE CALL           Serial Number:         73524978         EMERGENCY CLOSING CENTER           Serial Number:         74456860         FARMING AMERICA           Serial Number:         7435847         GARFIELD GOOSE           Serial Number:         73530183         WGN-TV           Serial Number:         87294040         CHICAGO'S VERY OWN           Serial Number:         73524952         HI,I'M CHICAGO.           Serial Number:         73524952         HI,I'M CHICAGO.           Serial Number:         78690722         THE VOICE OF CHICAGO           Serial Number:         78694116         WGN           Serial Number:         786041	Serial Number:	75644140	GIL THORP
Serial Number:         77046643         TRIBUNE STUDIOS           Serial Number:         75825565         ZAP2IT           Serial Number:         87164404         TRIBUNE TOWER           Serial Number:         76106054         FRIDAY NIGHT FOOTBALL           Serial Number:         85543105         NEWS WITH A TWIST           Serial Number:         73534677         WGNO           Serial Number:         85514922         FBL FASHION BEAUTY LIFESTYLE EXPO           Serial Number:         85514922         FBL FASHION BEAUTY LIFESTYLE EXPO           Serial Number:         73524978         Serial Number:         78043467           Serial Number:         78043467         EMERGENCY CLOSING CENTER           Serial Number:         74456860         FARMING AMERICA           Serial Number:         74456860         FARMING AMERICA           Serial Number:         73530183         WGN-TV           Serial Number:         87294040         CHICAGO'S VERY OWN           Serial Number:         73301969         FAMILY CLASSICS           Serial Number:         73524952         HI,JM CHICAGO.           Serial Number:         78690722         THE VOICE OF CHICAGO           Serial Number:         78604116         WGN           S	Serial Number:	71249553	LITTLE ORPHAN ANNIE
Serial Number:         75825565         ZAP2IT           Serial Number:         87164404         TRIBUNE TOWER           Serial Number:         76106054         FRIDAY NIGHT FOOTBALL           Serial Number:         85543105         NEWS WITH A TWIST           Serial Number:         73534677         WGNO           Serial Number:         88514922         FBL FASHION BEAUTY LIFESTYLE EXPO           Serial Number:         88120677         FOX 8 HOUSE CALL           Serial Number:         73524978           Serial Number:         78043467         EMERGENCY CLOSING CENTER           Serial Number:         78043467         EMERGENCY CLOSING CENTER           Serial Number:         74456860         FARMING AMERICA           Serial Number:         72128874         GARFIELD GOOSE           Serial Number:         73530183         WGN-TV           Serial Number:         87294040         CHICAGO'S VERY OWN           Serial Number:         73524952         HI,I'M CHICAGO.           Serial Number:         73524952         HI,I'M CHICAGO.           Serial Number:         78690722         THE VOICE OF CHICAGO           Serial Number:         78691732         W WGN RADIO           Serial Number:         7869118         WG	Serial Number:	71423351	TERRY AND THE PIRATES
Serial Number:         87164404         TRIBUNE TOWER           Serial Number:         76106054         FRIDAY NIGHT FOOTBALL           Serial Number:         85543105         NEWS WITH A TWIST           Serial Number:         85514922         FBL FASHION BEAUTY LIFESTYLE EXPO           Serial Number:         88120677         FOX 8 HOUSE CALL           Serial Number:         73524978         FEL FASHION BEAUTY LIFESTYLE EXPO           Serial Number:         73524978         FOX 8 HOUSE CALL           Serial Number:         78043467         EMERGENCY CLOSING CENTER           Serial Number:         74456860         FARMING AMERICA           Serial Number:         72128874         GARFIELD GOOSE           Serial Number:         73530183         WGN.TV           Serial Number:         73301969         FAMILY CLASSICS           Serial Number:         73524952         HI,I'M CHICAGO.           Serial Number:         78690722         THE VOICE OF CHICAGO           Serial Number:         87897732         W WGN RADIO           Serial Number:         78604116         WGN           Serial Number:         78604116         WGN           Serial Number:         78977937         ARMOR           Serial Number:         7	Serial Number:	77046643	TRIBUNE STUDIOS
Serial Number:         76106054         FRIDAY NIGHT FOOTBALL           Serial Number:         85543105         NEWS WITH A TWIST           Serial Number:         85514922         FBL FASHION BEAUTY LIFESTYLE EXPO           Serial Number:         88120677         FOX 8 HOUSE CALL           Serial Number:         73524978         FMERGENCY CLOSING CENTER           Serial Number:         78043467         EMERGENCY CLOSING CENTER           Serial Number:         74456860         FARMING AMERICA           Serial Number:         72128874         GARFIELD GOOSE           Serial Number:         73530183         WGN-TV           Serial Number:         87294040         CHICAGO'S VERY OWN           Serial Number:         73530189         FAMILY CLASSICS           Serial Number:         73524952         HI,I'M CHICAGO.           Serial Number:         73524952         HI,I'M CHICAGO.           Serial Number:         78690722         THE VOICE OF CHICAGO           Serial Number:         78690722         THE VOICE OF CHICAGO           Serial Number:         78604116         WGN           Serial Number:         7804116         WGN           Serial Number:         78807937         ARMOR           Serial Number: <t< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>75825565</th><th>ZAP2IT</th></t<>	Serial Number:	75825565	ZAP2IT
Serial Number:         85543105         NEWS WITH A TWIST           Serial Number:         73534677         WGNO           Serial Number:         85514922         FBL FASHION BEAUTY LIFESTYLE EXPO           Serial Number:         88120677         FOX 8 HOUSE CALL           Serial Number:         73524978           Serial Number:         78043467         EMERGENCY CLOSING CENTER           Serial Number:         74456860         FARMING AMERICA           Serial Number:         72128874         GARFIELD GOOSE           Serial Number:         73530183         WGN-TV           Serial Number:         87294040         CHICAGO'S VERY OWN           Serial Number:         73301969         FAMILY CLASSICS           Serial Number:         74522494         GARFIELD GOOSE           Serial Number:         73524952         HI,I'M CHICAGO.           Serial Number:         78690722         THE VOICE OF CHICAGO           Serial Number:         87897732         W WGN RADIO           Serial Number:         78604116         WGN           Serial Number:         73531138         WGN           Serial Number:         78694594         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78977937         ARMOR <t< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>87164404</th><th>TRIBUNE TOWER</th></t<>	Serial Number:	87164404	TRIBUNE TOWER
Serial Number:         73534677         WGNO           Serial Number:         85514922         FBL FASHION BEAUTY LIFESTYLE EXPO           Serial Number:         88120677         FOX 8 HOUSE CALL           Serial Number:         73524978         Serial Number:         78043467         EMERGENCY CLOSING CENTER           Serial Number:         74456860         FARMING AMERICA         Serial Number:         72128874         GARFIELD GOOSE           Serial Number:         73530183         WGN-TV         Serial Number:         87294040         CHICAGO'S VERY OWN           Serial Number:         73301969         FAMILY CLASSICS           Serial Number:         73524952         HI,I'M CHICAGO.           Serial Number:         78690722         THE VOICE OF CHICAGO           Serial Number:         87897732         W WGN RADIO           Serial Number:         78604116         WGN           Serial Number:         73531138         WGN           Serial Number:         77702750         WGN AMERICA           Serial Number:         78977937         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78444689         ARMOR           Serial Number:         75588222         DAN'S WILD WILD WEATHER PAGE           Serial Number:         75588222	Serial Number:	76106054	FRIDAY NIGHT FOOTBALL
Serial Number:         85514922         FBL FASHION BEAUTY LIFESTYLE EXPO           Serial Number:         88120677         FOX 8 HOUSE CALL           Serial Number:         73524978           Serial Number:         78043467         EMERGENCY CLOSING CENTER           Serial Number:         74456860         FARMING AMERICA           Serial Number:         72128874         GARFIELD GOOSE           Serial Number:         73530183         WGN-TV           Serial Number:         87294040         CHICAGO'S VERY OWN           Serial Number:         73301969         FAMILY CLASSICS           Serial Number:         74522494         GARFIELD GOOSE           Serial Number:         78690722         THE VOICE OF CHICAGO           Serial Number:         78690722         THE VOICE OF CHICAGO           Serial Number:         78604116         WGN           Serial Number:         73531138         WGN           Serial Number:         73531138         WGN           Serial Number:         78977937         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78977937         ARMOR           Serial Number:         75588222         DAN'S WILD WILD WEATHER PAGE           Serial Number:         75588222         DAN'S WILD WILD WEATHER PAGE <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>85543105</th> <th>NEWS WITH A TWIST</th>	Serial Number:	85543105	NEWS WITH A TWIST
Serial Number:         88120677         FOX 8 HOUSE CALL           Serial Number:         73524978           Serial Number:         78043467         EMERGENCY CLOSING CENTER           Serial Number:         74456860         FARMING AMERICA           Serial Number:         72128874         GARFIELD GOOSE           Serial Number:         73530183         WGN-TV           Serial Number:         87294040         CHICAGO'S VERY OWN           Serial Number:         73301969         FAMILY CLASSICS           Serial Number:         74522494         GARFIELD GOOSE           Serial Number:         73524952         HI,I'M CHICAGO.           Serial Number:         78690722         THE VOICE OF CHICAGO           Serial Number:         87897732         W WGN RADIO           Serial Number:         78604116         WGN           Serial Number:         73531138         WGN           Serial Number:         77702750         WGN AMERICA           Serial Number:         78977937         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78444689         ARMOR           Serial Number:         75588222         DAN'S WILD WILD WEATHER PAGE           Serial Number:         75689450         HOLLYWOOD & DINE	Serial Number:	73534677	WGNO
Serial Number:         73524978           Serial Number:         78043467         EMERGENCY CLOSING CENTER           Serial Number:         74456860         FARMING AMERICA           Serial Number:         72128874         GARFIELD GOOSE           Serial Number:         73530183         WGN-TV           Serial Number:         87294040         CHICAGO'S VERY OWN           Serial Number:         73301969         FAMILY CLASSICS           Serial Number:         74522494         GARFIELD GOOSE           Serial Number:         73524952         HI,I'M CHICAGO.           Serial Number:         78690722         THE VOICE OF CHICAGO           Serial Number:         87897732         W WGN RADIO           Serial Number:         78604116         WGN           Serial Number:         73531138         WGN           Serial Number:         77702750         WGN AMERICA           Serial Number:         78977937         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78444689         ARMOR           Serial Number:         75588222         DAN'S WILD WILD WEATHER PAGE           Serial Number:         75588222         DAN'S WILD WILD WEATHER PAGE           Serial Number:         73728886         WHNT           <	Serial Number:	85514922	FBL FASHION BEAUTY LIFESTYLE EXPO
Serial Number:         78043467         EMERGENCY CLOSING CENTER           Serial Number:         74456860         FARMING AMERICA           Serial Number:         72128874         GARFIELD GOOSE           Serial Number:         73530183         WGN-TV           Serial Number:         87294040         CHICAGO'S VERY OWN           Serial Number:         73301969         FAMILY CLASSICS           Serial Number:         74522494         GARFIELD GOOSE           Serial Number:         73524952         HI,I'M CHICAGO.           Serial Number:         78690722         THE VOICE OF CHICAGO           Serial Number:         87897732         W WGN RADIO           Serial Number:         78604116         WGN           Serial Number:         73531138         WGN           Serial Number:         77702750         WGN AMERICA           Serial Number:         78977937         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78444689         ARMOR           Serial Number:         75588222         DAN'S WILD WILD WEATHER PAGE           Serial Number:         85653424         STORM HUNTER 19           Serial Number:         73728886         WHNT           Serial Number:         77669450         HOLLYWOOD & DINE <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>88120677</th> <th>FOX 8 HOUSE CALL</th>	Serial Number:	88120677	FOX 8 HOUSE CALL
Serial Number:         74456860         FARMING AMERICA           Serial Number:         72128874         GARFIELD GOOSE           Serial Number:         73530183         WGN-TV           Serial Number:         87294040         CHICAGO'S VERY OWN           Serial Number:         73301969         FAMILY CLASSICS           Serial Number:         74522494         GARFIELD GOOSE           Serial Number:         73524952         HI,I'M CHICAGO.           Serial Number:         78690722         THE VOICE OF CHICAGO           Serial Number:         87897732         W WGN RADIO           Serial Number:         78604116         WGN           Serial Number:         73531138         WGN           Serial Number:         77702750         WGN AMERICA           Serial Number:         78977937         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78444689         ARMOR           Serial Number:         75588222         DAN'S WILD WILD WEATHER PAGE           Serial Number:         85653424         STORM HUNTER 19           Serial Number:         73728886         WHNT           Serial Number:         77669450         HOLLYWOOD & DINE	Serial Number:	73524978	
Serial Number:         72128874         GARFIELD GOOSE           Serial Number:         73530183         WGN-TV           Serial Number:         87294040         CHICAGO'S VERY OWN           Serial Number:         73301969         FAMILY CLASSICS           Serial Number:         74522494         GARFIELD GOOSE           Serial Number:         73524952         HI,I'M CHICAGO.           Serial Number:         78690722         THE VOICE OF CHICAGO           Serial Number:         87897732         W WGN RADIO           Serial Number:         78604116         WGN           Serial Number:         73531138         WGN           Serial Number:         77702750         WGN AMERICA           Serial Number:         86894594         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78977937         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78444689         ARMOR           Serial Number:         75588222         DAN'S WILD WILD WEATHER PAGE           Serial Number:         85653424         STORM HUNTER 19           Serial Number:         73728886         WHNT           Serial Number:         77669450         HOLLYWOOD & DINE	Serial Number:	78043467	EMERGENCY CLOSING CENTER
Serial Number:         73530183         WGN-TV           Serial Number:         87294040         CHICAGO'S VERY OWN           Serial Number:         73301969         FAMILY CLASSICS           Serial Number:         74522494         GARFIELD GOOSE           Serial Number:         73524952         HI,I'M CHICAGO.           Serial Number:         78690722         THE VOICE OF CHICAGO           Serial Number:         87897732         W WGN RADIO           Serial Number:         78604116         WGN           Serial Number:         73531138         WGN           Serial Number:         77702750         WGN AMERICA           Serial Number:         86894594         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78977937         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78444689         ARMOR           Serial Number:         75588222         DAN'S WILD WILD WEATHER PAGE           Serial Number:         85653424         STORM HUNTER 19           Serial Number:         73728886         WHNT           Serial Number:         77669450         HOLLYWOOD & DINE	Serial Number:	74456860	FARMING AMERICA
Serial Number:         87294040         CHICAGO'S VERY OWN           Serial Number:         73301969         FAMILY CLASSICS           Serial Number:         74522494         GARFIELD GOOSE           Serial Number:         73524952         HI,I'M CHICAGO.           Serial Number:         78690722         THE VOICE OF CHICAGO           Serial Number:         87897732         W WGN RADIO           Serial Number:         78604116         WGN           Serial Number:         73531138         WGN           Serial Number:         77702750         WGN AMERICA           Serial Number:         86894594         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78977937         ARMOR           Serial Number:         75588222         DAN'S WILD WILD WEATHER PAGE           Serial Number:         85653424         STORM HUNTER 19           Serial Number:         73728886         WHNT           Serial Number:         77669450         HOLLYWOOD & DINE	Serial Number:	72128874	GARFIELD GOOSE
Serial Number:         73301969         FAMILY CLASSICS           Serial Number:         74522494         GARFIELD GOOSE           Serial Number:         73524952         HI,I'M CHICAGO.           Serial Number:         78690722         THE VOICE OF CHICAGO           Serial Number:         87897732         W WGN RADIO           Serial Number:         73531138         WGN           Serial Number:         77702750         WGN AMERICA           Serial Number:         86894594         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78977937         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78444689         ARMOR           Serial Number:         75588222         DAN'S WILD WILD WEATHER PAGE           Serial Number:         85653424         STORM HUNTER 19           Serial Number:         73728886         WHNT           Serial Number:         77669450         HOLLYWOOD & DINE	Serial Number:	73530183	WGN-TV
Serial Number:         74522494         GARFIELD GOOSE           Serial Number:         73524952         HI,I'M CHICAGO.           Serial Number:         78690722         THE VOICE OF CHICAGO           Serial Number:         87897732         W WGN RADIO           Serial Number:         78604116         WGN           Serial Number:         73531138         WGN           Serial Number:         77702750         WGN AMERICA           Serial Number:         86894594         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78977937         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78444689         ARMOR           Serial Number:         75588222         DAN'S WILD WILD WEATHER PAGE           Serial Number:         85653424         STORM HUNTER 19           Serial Number:         73728886         WHNT           Serial Number:         77669450         HOLLYWOOD & DINE	Serial Number:	87294040	CHICAGO'S VERY OWN
Serial Number:         73524952         HI,I'M CHICAGO.           Serial Number:         78690722         THE VOICE OF CHICAGO           Serial Number:         87897732         W WGN RADIO           Serial Number:         78604116         WGN           Serial Number:         73531138         WGN           Serial Number:         77702750         WGN AMERICA           Serial Number:         86894594         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78977937         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78444689         ARMOR           Serial Number:         75588222         DAN'S WILD WILD WEATHER PAGE           Serial Number:         85653424         STORM HUNTER 19           Serial Number:         73728886         WHNT           Serial Number:         77669450         HOLLYWOOD & DINE	Serial Number:	73301969	FAMILY CLASSICS
Serial Number:         78690722         THE VOICE OF CHICAGO           Serial Number:         87897732         W WGN RADIO           Serial Number:         78604116         WGN           Serial Number:         73531138         WGN           Serial Number:         77702750         WGN AMERICA           Serial Number:         86894594         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78977937         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78444689         ARMOR           Serial Number:         75588222         DAN'S WILD WILD WEATHER PAGE           Serial Number:         85653424         STORM HUNTER 19           Serial Number:         73728886         WHNT           Serial Number:         77669450         HOLLYWOOD & DINE	Serial Number:	74522494	GARFIELD GOOSE
Serial Number:         87897732         W WGN RADIO           Serial Number:         78604116         WGN           Serial Number:         73531138         WGN           Serial Number:         77702750         WGN AMERICA           Serial Number:         86894594         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78977937         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78444689         ARMOR           Serial Number:         75588222         DAN'S WILD WILD WEATHER PAGE           Serial Number:         85653424         STORM HUNTER 19           Serial Number:         73728886         WHNT           Serial Number:         77669450         HOLLYWOOD & DINE	Serial Number:	73524952	HI,I'M CHICAGO.
Serial Number:         78604116         WGN           Serial Number:         73531138         WGN           Serial Number:         77702750         WGN AMERICA           Serial Number:         86894594         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78977937         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78444689         ARMOR           Serial Number:         75588222         DAN'S WILD WILD WEATHER PAGE           Serial Number:         85653424         STORM HUNTER 19           Serial Number:         73728886         WHNT           Serial Number:         77669450         HOLLYWOOD & DINE	Serial Number:	78690722	THE VOICE OF CHICAGO
Serial Number:         73531138         WGN           Serial Number:         77702750         WGN AMERICA           Serial Number:         86894594         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78977937         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78444689         ARMOR           Serial Number:         75588222         DAN'S WILD WILD WEATHER PAGE           Serial Number:         85653424         STORM HUNTER 19           Serial Number:         73728886         WHNT           Serial Number:         77669450         HOLLYWOOD & DINE	Serial Number:	87897732	W WGN RADIO
Serial Number:         77702750         WGN AMERICA           Serial Number:         86894594         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78977937         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78444689         ARMOR           Serial Number:         75588222         DAN'S WILD WILD WEATHER PAGE           Serial Number:         85653424         STORM HUNTER 19           Serial Number:         73728886         WHNT           Serial Number:         77669450         HOLLYWOOD & DINE	Serial Number:	78604116	WGN
Serial Number:         86894594         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78977937         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78444689         ARMOR           Serial Number:         75588222         DAN'S WILD WILD WEATHER PAGE           Serial Number:         85653424         STORM HUNTER 19           Serial Number:         73728886         WHNT           Serial Number:         77669450         HOLLYWOOD & DINE	Serial Number:	73531138	WGN
Serial Number:         78977937         ARMOR           Serial Number:         78444689         ARMOR           Serial Number:         75588222         DAN'S WILD WILD WEATHER PAGE           Serial Number:         85653424         STORM HUNTER 19           Serial Number:         73728886         WHNT           Serial Number:         77669450         HOLLYWOOD & DINE	Serial Number:	77702750	WGN AMERICA
Serial Number:         78444689         ARMOR           Serial Number:         75588222         DAN'S WILD WILD WEATHER PAGE           Serial Number:         85653424         STORM HUNTER 19           Serial Number:         73728886         WHNT           Serial Number:         77669450         HOLLYWOOD & DINE	Serial Number:	86894594	ARMOR
Serial Number:         75588222         DAN'S WILD WILD WEATHER PAGE           Serial Number:         85653424         STORM HUNTER 19           Serial Number:         73728886         WHNT           Serial Number:         77669450         HOLLYWOOD & DINE	Serial Number:	78977937	ARMOR
Serial Number:         85653424         STORM HUNTER 19           Serial Number:         73728886         WHNT           Serial Number:         77669450         HOLLYWOOD & DINE	Serial Number:	78444689	ARMOR
Serial Number:         73728886         WHNT           Serial Number:         77669450         HOLLYWOOD & DINE			
Serial Number: 77669450 HOLLYWOOD & DINE	Serial Number:	85653424	STORM HUNTER 19
	Serial Number:	73728886	WHNT
Serial Number: 86894655 LIVEALERT19			
	Serial Number:	86894655	LIVEALERT19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76281567	FIRST DEFENSE DOPPLER 3
Serial Number:	73728885	WREG

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2019

## **Total Attachments: 30**

source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page1.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page2.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page3.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page4.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page5.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page6.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page7.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page8.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page9.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page10.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page11.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page12.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page13.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page14.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page15.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page16.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page17.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page18.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page19.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page20.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page21.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page22.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page23.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page24.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page25.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page26.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page27.tif

source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page28.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page29.tif source=b10. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Tribune Guarantors) (Trademarks)#page30.tif

## <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST</u> IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

September 19, 2019

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned (the "Grantors", each a "Grantor") hereby assigns and grants to Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent, having an office at 101 North Tryon Street, 5th Floor, Mail Code: NC1-001-05-45, Charlotte, North Carolina 28255-0001 (the "Grantee"), a security interest in (i) all of each of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all of each of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the United States patents (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks and Patents or unfair competition regarding the same and (v) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Guarantee and Security Agreement referred to below) and products of any and all of the foregoing. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no security interest is granted or assigned in any trademark application filed on an intent-to-use basis until such time, if any, as a Statement of Use or Amendment to Allege Use has been filed and accepted in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations, as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement dated as of January 17, 2017 (as amended by that certain Amendment No. 1 to the Credit Agreement, dated as of October 26, 2018, that certain Amendment No. 3 to the Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof and as may be further amended, amended and restated, supplemented, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time) by and among Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc., Nexstar Media Group, Inc., the lenders party thereto and the Collateral Agent. Upon the occurrence of the Lien Termination Date (as defined in Section 12.11(b) of the Guarantee and Security Agreement among each of the Grantors, the Grantee and the other parties thereto, dated as of January 17, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Security Agreement")), the Grantee shall, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to each of the Grantors an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Marks and Patents acquired under this Grant of Security Interest at each of the Grantors' expense.

This Grant of Security Interest has been executed and delivered in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Guarantee and Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Guarantee and Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant of Security Interest are deemed to conflict with the Guarantee and Security Agreement, the provisions of the Guarantee and Security Agreement shall govern.

[Signature pages follow.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has executed this Grant of Security Interest as of the date first set forth above.

CHICAGOLAND TELEVISION NEWS, INC.

KPLR, INC.

KSTU, LLC

KSWB, LLC

KTLA, LLC

KTVI, LLC

KWGN, LLC

TRIBUNE BROADCASTING COMPANY, LLC

TRIBUNE BROADCASTING DENVER, LLC

TRIBUNE BROADCASTING FORT SMITH, LLC

TRIBUNE ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY, LLC

TRIBUNE MEDIA COMPANY

TRIBUNE TELEVISION NEW ORLEANS, INC.

WDAF LICENSE, INC.

WDCW, LLC

WGHP, LLC

WGN CONTINENTAL BROADCASTING

COMPANY, LLC

WHNT, LLC

WJW TELEVISION, LLC

WNEP, LLC

WPIX, LLC

WQAD, LLC

WREG, LLC

each as Grantor

۲¥. .

Name: Thomas E. Carter

Title: Treasurer

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent, as Grantee

By:

Name: Laura L. Olson Title: Vice President

# SCHEDULE A TO TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

## U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

9. MORN		10. THE C			
MORNING DOSE		THE CANCEL BEAR	THE CANCEL BEAR 2 YOUR HEALTH	THE CANCEL BEAR 2 YOUR HEALTH COLORADO'S OWN CHANNEL 2	THE CANCEL BEAR 2 YOUR HEALTH COLORADO'S OWN CHANNEL 2 MORNING RUSH
U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	_	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal U.S. Federal U.S. Federal
87199571		86761551	86761551 88199726	86761551 88199726 88199578	86761551 88199726 88199578 88200305
10/11/2016	10/11/2010	9/18/2015	9/18/2015	9/18/2015 11/19/2018 11/19/2018	9/18/2015 11/19/2018 11/19/2018 11/19/2018
5261014	2301014	5138403	5138403	5138403	5138403
	12/19/2017	12/19/2017 2/7/2017	12/19/2017 2/7/2017 	12/19/2017 2/7/2017 	12/19/2017 2/7/2017
Registered		Registered	Registered Pending	Registered Pending Pending	Registered Pending Pending Pending
TRIBLINE BROADCASTING	COMPANY, LLC	COMPANY, LLC  TRIBUNE BROADCASTING COMPANY, LLC	TRIBUNE BROADCASTING COMPANY, LLC  TRIBUNE BROADCASTING TRIBUNE BROADCASTING DENVER, LLC	TRIBUNE BROADCASTING COMPANY, LLC  TRIBUNE BROADCASTING COMPANY, LLC  TRIBUNE BROADCASTING DENVER, LLC  TRIBUNE BROADCASTING DENVER, LLC	TRIBUNE BROADCASTING COMPANY, LLC TRIBUNE BROADCASTING DENVER, LLC TRIBUNE BROADCASTING DENVER, LLC TRIBUNE BROADCASTING DENVER, LLC TRIBUNE BROADCASTING DENVER, LLC

ı		٠

Title update from Tribune Company will be recorded with US PTO.

No.	Mark SERVING THOSE WHO SERVE	Jurisdiction U.S. Federal	Appl. No. 88199587	Filing Date 11/19/2018	ı (2000-000)	Reg. No.	Reg. No. Reg. Date	
16.	SUPPORT THE SHIELD	U.S. Federal	88199642	11/19/2018	ı		:	Pending
17.	UNIQUE 2 COLORADO	U.S. Federal	88199684	11/19/2018			:	Pending
18.	WINDOWS 2 COLORADO	U.S. Federal	88199704	11/19/2018			!	Pending
19.	CASH GRAB	U.S. Federal	85096557	7/30/2010	4086122	.2	2 1/17/2012	
20.	ANIMAL CRACKERS	U.S. Federal	72309608	10/14/1968	0873465	55	55 7/22/1969	
21.	ANNIE	U.S. Federal	85429688	9/22/2011	4224403	3	3   10/16/2012	
22.	ANNIE (Design)	U.S. Federal	78116949	3/22/2002	2683812	Ų	2/4/2003	·
23.	ANNIE THE MUSICAL	U.S. Federal	85438537	10/4/2011	4216646	)	5 10/2/2012	
24.	BRENDA STARR REPORTER	U.S. Federal	71483194	8/13/1947	0506802	2	2/22/1949	
25.	BROOM-HILDA	U.S. Federal	73101943	10/4/1976	1091784		4 5/23/1978	-
26.	DICK TRACY	U.S. Federal	87086802	6/28/2016	1		1	Pending (Published) Intent to Use
27.	DICK TRACY	U.S. Federal	71423362	8/28/1939	0374044		12/26/1939	

41.	40.	39.	38.	37.	36.	35.	34.	33.	32.	31.	30.	29.	28.	No.
FOX 8 HOUSE CALL	FBL FASHION BEAUTY LIFESTYLE EXPO	TRY IT BEFORE YOU BUY IT	WGNO	NEWS WITH A TWIST	FRIDAY NIGHT FOOTBALL	FLAVOR SAVERS	TRIBUNE TOWER	ZAP2IT	TRIBUNE STUDIOS	TERRY AND THE PIRATES	LITTLE ORPHAN ANNIE	GIL THORP	GASOLINE ALLEY	Mark
U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. State KS	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. State LA	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	Jurisdiction
88120677	85514922	;	73534677	85543105	76106054	ŀ	87164404	75825565	77046643	71423351	71249553	75644140	71147063	Appl. No.
9/17/2018	1/12/2012	:	4/29/1985	2/15/2012	8/9/2000		9/8/2016	11/9/1999	11/17/2006	8/28/1939	5/25/1927	2/19/1999	4/30/1921	Filing Date
1	4430788	18551	1387761	4315760	2634084	620574		2863006	3383985	0374033	0250088	2311891	0151979	Reg. No.
1	11/12/2013	2/24/2012	3/25/1986	4/9/2013	10/15/2002	10/13/2009	ł	7/13/2004	2/19/2008	12/26/1939	11/27/1928	1/25/2000	2/14/1922	Reg. Date
Pending	Registered	Renewed	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending (Published) Intent to Use	Registered	Registered	Registered Supplemental Register	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
WGHP, LLC	WDCW BROADCASTING, INC.	WDAF LICENSE, INC.	TRIBUNE TELEVISION NEW ORLEANS, INC.	TRIBUNE TELEVISION NEW ORLEANS, INC.	TRIBUNE TELEVISION NEW ORLEANS, INC.	TRIBUNE TELEVISION NEW ORLEANS, INC.	TRIBUNE MEDIA COMPANY F/K/A TRIBUNE COMPANY	TRIBUNE MEDIA COMPANY	TRIBUNE ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY, LLC	TRIBUNE ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY, LLC	TRIBUNE ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY, LLC	TRIBUNE ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY, LLC	TRIBUNE ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY, LLC	Owner

	52. C	51. C	50. C	49. A	48. W	47. W	46. W	45. W	44. W	43. W	42. N	No.
Design Only	CHICAGO'S VERY OWN	CHICAGO'S VERY OWN	CHICAGO'S VERY OWN	AGRI-VOICE	WGN-TV	WGN-TV	WGN-TV	WGN	WGN	WGN	TRIBUNE RADIO NETWORKS	Mark
U.S. State IL	U.S. State IL	U.S. State IL	U.S. State IL	U.S. State IL	U.S. State IL	U.S. State IL	U.S. State IL	U.S. State IL	U.S. State IL	U.S. State IL	U.S. State IL	Jurisdiction
1	ı	ı	I	ı	I	I	ŀ	I	I	I	ı	Appl. No.
:	1	1	ŀ	-	1			-	1	-	:	Filing Date
109345	58892	58890	58891	59711	56322	56324	56323	56319	56321	56320	58293	Reg. No.
6/17/2016	8/25/1986	8/25/1986	8/25/1986	2/3/1987	4/1/1985	4/1/1985	4/1/1985	4/1/1985	4/1/1985	4/1/1985	4/29/1986	Reg. Date
Registered	Renewed	Renewed	Renewed	Renewed	Renewed	Renewed	Renewed	Renewed	Renewed	Renewed	Renewed	Status
WGN CONTINENTAL	WGN CONTINENTAL BROADCASTING COMPANY	WGN CONTINENTAL BROADCASTING COMPANY	WGN CONTINENTAL BROADCASTING COMPANY	WGN CONTINENTAL BROADCASTING COMPANY	WGN CONTINENTAL BROADCASTING CO CHICAGO	Owner						

<b>No.</b> 54.	Mark Design Only (Bird)	Jurisdiction U.S. Federal	Appl. No. 73524978	Filing Date 3/4/1985	139 <u>′</u>	Reg. No.	. No. Reg. Date 5196 5/27/1986	
55.	EMERGENCY CLOSING CENTER	U.S. Federal	78043467	1/17/2001	2652980	111	11/19/2002	./19/2002 Registered Supplemental Register
56.	EMERGENCY CLOSING CENTER	U.S. State IL	ı	ŀ	68271	ω	3/20/1991	/20/1991 Renewed
57.	FAMILY CLASSICS	U.S. State IL	1	ı	41753	4,	4/25/1972	25/1972 Renewed
58.	FARMING AMERICA	U.S. Federal	74456860	11/5/1993	1901965	6/	6/27/1995	27/1995 Registered
59.	GARFIELD GOOSE	U.S. Federal	72128874	9/28/1961	0734716	7.	7/17/1962	/17/1962 Registered
60.	SPIKE RADIO	U.S. State IL	-	ŀ	101032	1	11/4/2009	1/4/2009 Registered
61.	SPIKE RADIO	U.S. State IL	-	ŀ	92827	∞	8/17/2004	17/2004 Registered
62.	TRIBUNE RADIO NETWORKS	U.S. State IN	-	ŀ	20060530	8/2	8/21/2006	21/2006 Renewed
63.	WGN	U.S. State IL	-	ł	57244	10	10/2/1985	/2/1985 Renewed
64.	WGN	U.S. State IL	-	ŀ	57245	10	10/2/1985	/2/1985 Renewed
65.	WGN	U.S. State IL	ŀ	ŀ	57246	10	10/2/1985	/2/1985 Renewed
66.	WGN-TV	U.S. Federal	73530183	4/1/1985	1398863	6/2	6/24/1986	.4/1986 Registered
67.	CHICAGO'S VERY OWN	U.S. Federal	87294040	1/9/2017	5255909	∞	8/1/2017	/1/2017 Registered

78.	77.	76.	75.	74.	73.	72.	71.	70.	69.	68.	No.
WGN RADIO	WGN AMERICA	WGN	WGN	W WGN RADIO	THE VOICE OF CHICAGO	HI,I'M CHICAGO.	GARFIELD GOOSE	FAMILY CLASSICS	Design Only	Design Only	Mark
U.S. State IL	U.S. Federal	U.S. State IL	U.S. State IL	Jurisdiction							
I	77702750	73531138	78604116	87897732	78690722	73524952	74522494	73301969	1	ŀ	Appl. No.
1	3/31/2009	4/8/1985	4/7/2005	4/27/2018	8/11/2005	3/4/1985	5/10/1994	3/20/1981	1	1	Filing Date
109351	3783473	1398864	3079366	1	3129368	1362471	1894160	1339577	109346	109347	Reg. No.
6/17/2016	5/4/2010	6/24/1986	4/11/2006	!	8/15/2006	9/24/1985	5/16/1995	6/4/1985	6/17/2016	6/17/2016	Reg. Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
WGN CONTINENTAL BROADCASTING COMPANY, LLC	Owner										

<b>No.</b>	Mark WGN RADIO	Jurisdiction	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	ಸ್ಥ	Status
79.	WGN RADIO	U.S. State IL	1	:	109353		6/17/2016	6/17/2016 Registered
80.	WGN RADIO	U.S. State IL	ŀ	ı	109352		6/17/2016	6/17/2016 Registered
81.	WGN-TV	U.S. State IL	ı	ı	109348		6/17/2016	6/17/2016 Registered
82.	WGN-TV	U.S. State IL	I	I	109349		6/17/2016	6/17/2016 Registered
83.	WGN-TV	U.S. State IL	-	-	109350		6/17/2016	6/17/2016 Registered
84.	ARMOR	U.S. Federal	86894594	2/2/2016	5036403		9/6/2016	9/6/2016 Registered
85.	ARMOR	U.S. Federal	78977937	7/1/2004	3220873		3/20/2007	3/20/2007 Registered
86.	ARMOR	U.S. Federal	78444689	7/1/2004	3500066		9/9/2008	9/9/2008 Registered
87.	DAN'S WILD WILD WEATHER PAGE	U.S. Federal	75588222	11/13/1998	2285568		10/12/1999	10/12/1999 Registered
88.	STORM HUNTER 19	U.S. Federal	85653424	6/15/2012	4373552		7/23/2013	7/23/2013 Registered
<b>8</b> 9.	WHNT	U.S. Federal	73728886	5/17/1988	1524851		2/14/1989	2/14/1989 Registered
90.	HOLLYWOOD & DINE	U.S. Federal	77669450	2/12/2009	3672800		8/25/2009	8/25/2009 Registered
91.	LIVEALERT19	U.S. Federal	86894655	2/2/2016	5036404	_	9/6/2016	9/6/2016 Registered
92.	FIRST DEFENSE DOPPLER 3	U.S. Federal	76281567	7/6/2001	2691580		2/25/2003	2/25/2003 Registered

93.	N <sub>O</sub>
🗷	
WREG	
ΙĦ	
"	
	2
	lar.
	7
۱ ـ .	
U.S. Federa	<b>.</b>
J	risdicti
&	1
🛱	∰-
E	ă
<u> </u>	
73	
72	\ppl. N
88	5
73728885	
	). 
5/17/1988	
≚	
7	, <u>.</u>
19	
88	Filing Date
1520158	₹
20	ûç
15	Reg. No
∞	
	Ť
l	
1	e.
/10/198	eg. Dai
∞	Da
🕉	<del>7</del>
[ <u>@</u>	
9 <u>1</u> 5	ζΩ
🔁	Status
_ G	su
ıΩ	
٦	
ď	Status
d —	
d WI	
d WRE	
d WREG,	
d WREG, L	
d WREG, LLC	Owner
d WREG, LLC	

# SCHEDULE B TO TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

## **U.S. Patent Applications**

11.	10.	9.	.∞	7.	6.	Ċ	4.	.3	2.	<u> </u>	No.
Video-Production System With Social-Media Features	Video-Production System With Social-Media Features	Media Production System with Social Media Feature	Systems and Methods for Using Caller Data to Electronically Disseminate a Message		System and Corresponding Method for Facilitating Application of a Digital Video-Effect to a Temporal Portion of a Video Segment	System and Corresponding Method for Facilitating Application of a Digital Video-Effect to a Temporal Portion of a Video Segment	System and Corresponding Method for Facilitating Application of a Digital Video-Effect to a Temporal Portion of a Video Segment		Computing Device with Spell-Check Feature		Title
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	Country
15/211243	15/211258	15/211170	15/143157	14/931953	14/864636	14/864646	14/864651	14/864117	14/696117	13/828682	Application No.
7/15/2016	7/15/2016	7/15/2016	4/29/2016	11/4/2015	9/24/2015	9/24/2015	9/24/2015	9/24/2015	4/24/2015	3/14/2013	Filing Date
PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING (Unpublished)	PENDING (Unpublished)	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING (Unpublished)	PENDING	PENDING (Unpublished)	Status
Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Owner

27.	26.	25.	24	23	22.	21.	20.	19.	18	17.	16.	15.	14,	13	12	No.
				•												•
	Tethered Unmanned Aerial Vehicle System	Video Production System with Dynamic Character Generator Output			Computing System with Dynamic Web Page Feature	Use of Program-Schedule Text and Teleprompter Output to Facilitate Selection of a Portion of a Media-Program Recording	Video-Production System with Metadata-Based DVE Feature		Video Production System with Content Extraction Feature	Media Production System with Scheduling Feature	Media Production System with Scheduling Feature	Video-Production System With Social-Media Features	Video Production System with Social Media Content Item Modification Feature	Video-Production System with Social-Media Features	Media Production System with Social Media Content Integration Feature	Title
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	Country
15/418088	15/415777	15/393516	15/393988	15/380133	15/353594	15/345042	15/295161	15/292135	15/213301	15/213123	15/213126	15/211280	15/211165	15/211252	15/211155	Application No.
1/27/2017	1/25/2017	12/29/2016	12/29/2016	12/15/2016	11/16/2016	11/7/2016	10/17/2016	10/13/2016	7/18/2016	7/18/2016	7/18/2016	7/15/2016	7/15/2016	7/15/2016	7/15/2016	Filing Date
PENDING (Unpublished)	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING (Unpublished)	PENDING (Unpublished)	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING (Unpublished)	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	Status
Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Media Company	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Owner

42.	41.	40.	39.	38.	37.	36.	35.	34.	33.	32.	31.	30.	29.	28.	No.
		Media-Production System With Social Media Content Interface Feature	Media Production System with Score-Based Display Feature	Media Production System with Dynamic Modification of Multiple Media Items	Video-Broadcast System with DVE-Related Alert Feature	Use of a Program Schedule to Modify an Electronic Dictionary of a Closed-Captioning Generator	Systems and Methods for Generating a Video Clip and Associated Closed-Captioning Data		News Production System with Display Controller		Delivery of Media Content and Associated Metadata Using a Bonded Cellular System	Video Production System with Dynamic Character Generator Output	Using Bitrate Data To Output An Alert Indicating A Functional State Of A Back-Up Media-Broadcast System	News Production System with Integrated Display	Title
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	Country
16/125355	16/125329	16/045453	15/927904	15/865059	15/840862	15/818720	15/791192	15/487977	15/487957	15/487968	15/488268	15/450225	15/434478	15/424474	Application No.
9/7/2018	9/7/2018	7/25/2018	3/21/2018	1/8/2018	12/13/2017	11/20/2017	10/23/2017	4/14/2017	4/14/2017	4/14/2017	4/14/2017	3/6/2017	2/16/2017	2/3/2017	Filing Date
PENDING (Unpublished)	PENDING (Unpublished)	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING (Unpublished)	PENDING	PENDING (Unpublished)	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	Status
Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Owner

No.	Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Status	Owner
43.	Tethered Unmanned Aerial Vehicle System	US	16/126020	9/10/2018	PENDING	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC
44.	Use Of Wireless Connection Loss To Facilitate Identifying And Recording Video Capture Location	SN	16/255387	1/23/2019	PENDING	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC
45.	System for Providing Supplemental Content for Video Transport Stream	SN	16/201518	3/28/2019	PENDING	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC
46.	Tethered Unmanned Aerial Vehicle System	SU	16/168352	10/23/2018	PENDING	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC
47.		SN	16/265394	2/1/2019	PENDING (Unpublished)	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC
48		US	16/357909	3/19/2019	PENDING (Unpublished)	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC
49		US	16/366165	3/27/2019	PENDING (Unpublished)	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC
50		US	16/366527	3/27/2019	PENDING (Unpublished)	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC
51		US	16/368021	3/28/2019	PENDING (Unpublished)	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC
52		US	16/381533	4/11/2019	PENDING (Unpublished)	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC
53		US	16/386242	4/16/2019	PENDING (Unpublished)	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC
54		US	16/397739	4/29/2019	PENDING (Unpublished)	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC
55		US	16/429980	6/3/2019	PENDING (Unpublished)	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC
56		US	16/435081	6/7/2019	PENDING (Unpublished)	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC
57		US	16/502403	7/3/2019	PENDING (Unpublished)	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC
58		US	16/198567	10/21/201 8	PENDING (Unpublished)	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC

## Granted U.S. Patents

		<u> </u>						,,		(.)			
13.	12.		10.	9.	.8	7.	6.	5.	.4	3.	2.	1.	N <sub>0</sub> .
Systems And Methods For Processing A Traffic Log Having An Optional-Promotion Log Entry	Systems And Methods For Determining A Time Period Remaining Until A Live Production System Changes States	System and Method For Extending A Breakout In A Broadcasting Environment	Systems and Methods For Identifying A Black/Non-Black Frame Attribute	System and Method For Rejoining A Traffic Log Mode After A Breakout In A Broadcasting Environment	System And Method For Retrieving One Of Multiple Media-Components Associated With A Single Broadcasting Traffic Log Entry	Systems and Methods For Processing A Traffic Log Having An Optional-Promotion Log Entry	Systems and Methods For Identifying A Colorbar/Non-Colorbar Frame Attribute	Systems and Methods For Using Caller Data To Add A Phone Number To An Outbound-Call List	Systems and methods for identifying a scene- change/non-scene-change transition between frames	Systems And Methods For Identifying A Video Aspect-Ratio Frame Attribute	System and method for simultaneously broadcasting multiple media-components	Systems And Methods For Using Caller Data To Add A Phone Number To An Outbound-Call List	Title
US	US	US	US	Sn	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	Country
14/314959	13/833760	13/629519	13/629405	13/629515	13/629485	13/833676	13/629481	13/970297	13/629446	13/629495	13/629468	13/691294	Application No.
6/25/2014	3/15/2013	9/27/2012	9/27/2012	9/27/2012	9/27/2012	3/15/2013	9/27/2012	8/19/2013	9/27/2012	9/27/2012	9/27/2012	11/30/2012	Filing Date
8997146	8990853	8955026	8953891	8955025	8875174	8793728	8761502	8761366	8744186	8731285	8539526	8537998	Patent No.
3/31/2015	3/24/2015	2/10/2015	2/10/2015	2/10/2015	10/28/2014	7/29/2014	6/24/2014	6/24/2014	6/3/2014	5/20/2014	9/17/2013	9/17/2013	Issue Date
GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	Status
Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Owner

										l .			
26.	25.	24.	23.	22.	21.	20.	19.	18.	17.	16.	15.	14.	No.
Systems and Methods For Enabling Functionality Of A Trigger Mechanism Based On Log Entries In A Traffic Log	Systems And Methods For Causing A Stunt Switcher To Run A Snipe-Overlay DVE	Systems and Methods For Processing A Traffic Log Having An Optional-Promotion Log Entry	Systems and Methods For Determining A Time Period Remaining Until A Live Production System Changes States	Systems and Methods for Identifying A Mute/Sound Sample-Set Attribute	News Production System with Integrated Display	Systems And Methods For Causing A Stunt Switcher To Run A Bug-Overlay Dve With Absolute Timing Restrictions	System and Method for Transmitting a Packet Stream to a Device	Systems And Methods For Enabling Functionality Of A Trigger Mechanism Based On Log Entries In A Traffic Log	Systems And Methods For Identifying A Video Aspect-Ratio Frame Attribute	Systems And Methods For Causing A Stunt Switcher To Run A Bug-Overlay DVE	System And Method For Simultaneously Broadcasting Multiple Media-Components	Systems And Methods For Identifying A Colorbar/Non-Colorbar Frame Attribute	Title
US	S	US	US	US	S	US	S	US	US	US	US	US	Country
14/727476	13/829368	14/673590	14/622366	13/629430	14/213633	13/828939	14/047805	13/833556	14/247605	13/829150	13/970308	14/275433	Application No.
6/1/2015	3/14/2013	3/30/2015	2/13/2015	9/27/2012	3/14/2014	3/14/2013	10/7/2013	3/15/2013	4/8/2014	3/14/2013	8/19/2013	5/12/2014	Filing Date
9219933	9185309	9179173	9161067	9137616	9118888	9094618	9094284	9078027	9064181	9049386	9043835	9020253	Patent No.
12/22/2015	11/10/2015	11/3/2015	10/13/2015	9/15/2015	8/25/2015	7/28/2015	7/28/2015	7/7/2015	6/23/2015	6/2/2015	5/26/2015	4/28/2015	Issue Date
GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	Status
Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Owner

	I	<u> </u>		<u> </u>				ı	<u> </u>		I		
39.	38.	37.	36.	35.	34.	33.	32.	31.	30.	29.	28.	27.	Z o.
System and Method for Simultaneously Broadcasting Multiple Media-Components	Using Scene-Change Transitions To Output An Alert Indicating A Functional State Of A Back-Up Video-Broadcast System	Using Aspect-Ratio Transitions To Output An Alert Indicating A Functional State Of A Back-Up Video-Broadcast System	Systems and Methods For Determining A Time Period Remaining Until A Live Production System Changes States	Systems and Methods For Newsroom Management With Electronic-Publish-Point Integration	Systems and Methods for Using Caller Data to Electronically Disseminate A Message	Systems and Methods For Assigning Attributes To Recorded Video	Systems And Methods For Identifying A Scene- Change/Non-Scene-Change Transition Between Frames	Systems And Methods For Generating A Video Clip and Associated Closed-Captioning Data	Systems And Methods For Electronically Tagging A Video Component In A Video Package	Using Black-Frame/Non-Black-Frame Transitions To Output An Alert Indicating A Functional State Of A Back-Up Video-Broadcast System	News Production System With Dynamic Media Server Allocation	News Production System With Display Controller	Title
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	Country
14/694694	14/676319	14/676297	14/842270	13/724997	13/691287	13/829476	14/261169	13/834002	13/629497	14/676262	14/556636	14/213609	Application No.
4/23/2015	4/1/2015	4/1/2015	9/1/2015	12/21/2012	11/30/2012	3/14/2013	4/24/2014	3/15/2013	9/27/2012	4/1/2015	12/1/2014	3/14/2014	Filing Date
9426505	9420277	9420348	9386330	9360983	9357067	9350966	9275683	9277199	9264760	9264744	9264752	9258516	Patent No.
8/23/2016	8/16/2016	8/16/2016	7/5/2016	6/7/2016	5/31/2016	5/24/2016	3/1/2016	3/1/2016	2/16/2016	2/16/2016	2/16/2016	2/9/2016	Issue Date
GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	Status
Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Owner

51.	50.	49.	48	47.	46.	45	44.	43.	42.	41.	40	No.
						,			-			9
Computing System With Dynamic Web Page Feature	Using Single-Channel/Multi-Channel Transitions To Output An Alert Indicating A Functional State Of A Back-Up Audio-Broadcast System	System And Method For Transmitting Data To A Device Based On An Entry Of A Rundown For A News Program	Method and System for Localized Replacement of Base Content in Video Feed, with Replacement-Media Delivered in Broadcast-TV Transport Stream	Systems And Methods For Newsroom Management With Electronic-Publish-Point Integration	Use Of Program-Schedule Text And Teleprompter Output To Facilitate Selection Of A Portion Of A Media-Program Recording	Systems and Methods For Processing A Traffic Log Having An Optional Promotion Log Entry	Systems And Methods For Causing A Stunt Switcher To Run A Bug-Removal DVE	Systems And Methods For Causing A Stunt Switcher To Run A Bug-Overlay Dve With Absolute Timing Restrictions	Systems and Methods For Enabling Functionality Of A Trigger Mechanism Based On Log Entries In A Traffic Log	Systems And Methods For Switching Between Multiple Software Video Players Linked To A Single Output	Systems And Methods For Causing A Stunt Switcher To Run A Snipe-Overlay DVE	Title
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	Country
14/826624	14/676245	14/047795	14/636575	15/150651	14/627164	14/872519	13/828632	14/458789	14/937264	13/839273	14/871522	Application No.
8/14/2015	4/1/2015	10/7/2013	3/3/2015	5/10/2016	2/20/2015	10/1/2015	3/14/2013	8/13/2014	11/10/2015	3/15/2013	9/30/2015	Filing Date
9529913	9531488	9516096	9503761	9495472	9489986	9479809	9473801	9462196	9462314	9451231	9438944	Patent No.
12/27/2016	12/27/2016	12/6/2016	11/22/2016	11/15/2016	11/8/2016	10/25/2016	10/18/2016	10/4/2016	10/4/2016	9/20/2016	9/6/2016	Issue Date
GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	Status
Tribune Media Company	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Owner

											l		
64.	63.	62.	61.	60.	59.	58.	57.	56.	55.	54.	53.	52.	No.
System and Method for Scheduling Clips	Systems And Methods For Identifying A Video Aspect-Ratio Frame Attribute	Using Bitrate Data To Output An Alert Indicating A Functional State Of A Back-Up Media-Broadcast System	System and Method for Scheduling Clips	Using Black-Frame/Non-Black-Frame Transitions To Output An Alert Indicating A Functional State Of A Back-Up Video-Broadcast System	Using Mute/Non-Mute Transitions To Output An Alert Indicating A Functional State Of A Back-Up Audio-Broadcast System	Systems and Methods For Identifying A Scene- Change/Non-Scene-Change Transition Between Frames	News Production System With Integrated Display	Systems And Methods For Identifying A Mute/Sound Sample-Set Attribute	Systems And Methods For Causing A Stunt Switcher To Run A Bug-Overlay DVE	News production system with dynamic media server allocation	Systems And Methods For Causing A Stunt Switcher To Run A Multi-Video-Source DVE	Computing System With Dynamic Web Page Feature	Title
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	$_{ m US}$	US	US	$\overline{\mathrm{US}}$	Country
14/209029	14/709120	14/676293	14/208898	14/992699	14/676256	15/018131	14/805242	14/711921	14/724469	14/996963	13/829017	14/826633	Application No.
3/13/2014	5/11/2015	4/1/2015	3/13/2014	1/11/2016	4/1/2015	2/8/2016	7/21/2015	5/14/2015	5/28/2015	1/15/2016	3/14/2013	8/14/2015	Filing Date
9648370	9621844	9621935	9615118	9602812	9582244	9576202	9578274	9559652	9560424	9554173	9549208	9529914	Patent No.
5/9/2017	4/11/2017	4/11/2017	4/4/2017	3/21/2017	2/28/2017	2/21/2017	2/21/2017	1/31/2017	1/31/2017	1/24/2017	1/17/2017	12/27/2016	Issue Date
GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	Status
Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Media Company	Owner

77.	76,	75.	74.	73.	72.	71.	70.	69.	68	67.	66,	65.	No.
													ν,
Systems And Methods For Causing A Stunt Switcher To Run A Snipe-Overlay DVE	Systems And Methods For Playing A Video Clip Of An Encoded Video File	Using Closed-Captioning Data To Output An Alert Indicating A Functional State Of A Back-Up Video-Broadcast System	News Production System With Dve Template Feature	Use Of Location Lulls To Facilitate Identifying And Recording Video Capture Location	Clip Scheduling With Conflict Alert	System and Method For Extending A Breakout In A Broadcasting Environment	Using Scene-Change Transitions To Output An Alert Indicating A Functional State Of A Back-Up Video-Broadcast System	System and Method for Scheduling Clips	News Production System With Display Controller	Use of Wireless Connection loss to Facilitate Identifying and recording Video Capture Location	System and Method For Rejoining A Traffic Log Mode After A Breakout In A Broadcasting Environment	Using Aspect-Ratio Transitions To Output An Alert Indicating A Functional State Of A Back-Up Video-Broadcast System	Title
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	Country
15/232588	13/838990	14/676276	14/809668	14/288019	14/209190	14/584972	15/205893	14/208933	14/997020	14/288027	14/584720	15/204760	Application No.
8/9/2016	3/15/2013	4/1/2015	7/27/2015	5/27/2014	3/13/2014	12/29/2014	7/8/2016	3/13/2014	1/15/2016	5/27/2014	12/29/2014	7/7/2016	Filing Date
9699493	9686524	9674475	9674464	9667824	9661369	9661368	9661393	9653118	9648272	9648230	9648368	9648365	Patent No.
7/4/2017	6/20/2017	6/6/2017	6/6/2017	5/30/2017	5/23/2017	5/23/2017	5/23/2017	5/16/2017	5/9/2017	5/9/2017	5/9/2017	5/9/2017	Issue Date
GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	Status
Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Owner

90		88	∞	86	85	84.	∞	~	∞	∞	7	7	9
0.0	89.		87.	,			83.	82.	81.	80.	79.	78.	N <sub>o</sub>
Use of a Program Schedule to Modify an Electronic Dictionary of a Closed-Captioning Generator	Systems And Methods For Generating A Video Clip and Associated Closed-Captioning Data	Use Of Program-Schedule Text And Closed-Captioning Text To Facilitate Selection Of A Portion Of A Media- Program Recording	Systems and Methods for Using Caller Data to Set an Operational Mode of a Phone Switch	Systems And Methods For Processing A Traffic Log Having An Optional-Promotion Log Entry	Systems And Methods For Assigning Attributes To Recorded Video	Media-Broadcasting System With Broadcast Schedule Simulation Feature	Systems and Methods for Identifying A Black/Non-Black Frame Attribute	Using Mute/Non-Mute Transitions To Output An Alert Indicating A Functional State Of A Back-Up Audio-Broadcast System	Systems and Methods For Determining A Time Period Remaining Until A Live Production System Changes States	Systems and Methods For Enabling Functionality Of A Trigger Mechanism Based On Log Entries In A Traffic Log	System and Method for Transmitting a Packet Stream to a Device	Production System With Dynamic Media Server Allocation	Tide
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	Country
14/626592	15/002792	14/627119	14/286327	15/331095	15/099011	15/135868	14/584975	15/398258	15/172824	15/251878	14/743667	15/376102	Application No.
2/19/2015	1/21/2016	2/20/2015	5/23/2014	10/21/2016	4/14/2016	4/22/2016	12/29/2014	1/4/2017	6/3/2016	8/30/2016	6/18/2015	12/12/2016	Filing Date
9854329	9838644	9792956	9788147	9788034	9781463	9762941	9756283	9747069	9736504	9716906	9705825	9706239	Patent No.
12/26/2017	12/5/2017	10/17/2017	10/10/2017	10/10/2017	10/3/2017	9/12/2017	9/5/2017	8/29/2017	8/15/2017	7/25/2017	7/11/2017	7/11/2017	Issue Date
GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	Status
Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Owner

	ı	1		ı	T	·			ı		1	I	000000000000000
103.	102.	101.	100.	99.	98.	97.	96.	95.	94.	93.	92.	91.	No.
System and Method for Scheduling Clips	Media Production System With Score-Based Display Feature	News Production System With Program Schedule Modification Feature	Using Scene-Change Transitions To Output An Alert Indicating A Functional State Of A Back-Up Video-Broadcast System	Using Aspect-Ratio Transitions To Output An Alert Indicating A Functional State Of A Back-Up Video-Broadcast System	Using Single-Channel/Multi-Channel Transitions to Output an Alert Indicating a Functional State of a Back-Up Audio-Broadcast System	System And Method For Scheduling Clips	Media Production System With Dynamic Modification Of Multiple Media Items	Systems And Methods For Causing A Stunt Switcher To Run A Multi-Video-Source DVE	Video-Broadcast System With Dve-Related Alert Feature	News Production System With Dynamic Character Generator Output	News Production System With Dve Template Feature	System and Method for Transmitting Data to a Device Based on an Entry of a Rundown for a News Program	Title
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	Country
15/472161	15/211193	14/809656	15/494082	15/472611	15/349911	15/438740	15/450202	15/370177	14/864641	14/809673	15/496910	15/350654	Application No.
3/28/2017	7/15/2016	7/27/2015	4/21/2017	3/29/2017	11/11/2016	2/21/2017	3/6/2017	12/6/2016	9/24/2015	7/27/2015	4/25/2017	11/14/2016	Filing Date
9967606	9961123	9961385	9955229	9955201	9942679	9942589	9894396	9883220	9883212	9883246	9876967	9876593	Patent No.
5/8/2018	5/1/2018	5/1/2018	4/24/2018	4/24/2018	4/10/2018	4/10/2018	2/13/2018	1/30/2018	1/30/2018	1/30/2018	1/23/2018	1/23/2018	Issue Date
GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	Status
Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Owner

117.	116.	115.	114.	113.	112.	11.	110.	109,	108.	107.	106,	105.	104.	No.
Video-Production System With Social-Media Features	Systems And Methods For Causing A Stunt Switcher To Run A Bug-Removal DVE	Selecting and Providing of Supplemental Content for Video Transport Stream	Device Control In Backup Media-Broadcast System	News Production System With Dynamic Character Generator Output	Clip Scheduling with Conflict Alert	Computing System With Video-Tagging Anomaly Detection Feature	System and Method for Simultaneously Broadcasting Multiple Media-Components	Systems And Methods For Identifying A Video Aspect-Ratio Frame Attribute	Systems and Methods for Using Caller Data to Set an Operational Mode of a Phone Switch	Media-Broadcasting System With Broadcast Schedule Simulation Feature	Method Of Requesting A Social Media Link Authorization Based On A Social Media Content Item	Device Control In Backup Media-Broadcast System	Video-Production System With Dve Feature	Title
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	Country
15/295886	15/265598	15/341712	14/748531	14/809669	15/484047	14/996757	15/217209	15/457629	15/682014	15/611481	15/211149	14/748548	15/295754	Application No.
10/17/2016	9/14/2016	11/2/2016	6/24/2015	7/27/2015	4/10/2017	1/15/2016	7/22/2016	3/13/2017	8/21/2017	6/1/2017	7/15/2016	6/24/2015	10/17/2016	Filing Date
10021433	10021442	10003832	10003835	10003841	9997204	9998778	9992521	9992445	9992618	9992524	9979770	9973796	9966110	Patent No.
7/10/2018	7/10/2018	6/19/2018	6/19/2018	6/19/2018	6/12/2018	6/12/2018	6/5/2018	6/5/2018	6/5/2018	6/5/2018	5/22/2018	5/15/2018	5/8/2018	Issue Date
GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	Status
Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Owner

					_	_			_	_				
131.	130.	129.	128.	127.	126.	125.	124.	123.	122.	121.	120.	119.	118.	No.
Media-Broadcasting System with Broadcast Schedule Simulation Feature	News Production System with Dynamic Character Generator Output	System and Method for Retrieving One of Multiple Media-Components Associated with a Single Broadcasting Traffic Log Entry	Newsroom Production System with Syndication Feature	Media Production System with Location-Based Feature	Tethered Unmanned Aerial Vehicle System	Use of Location Lulls to Facilitate Identifying and Recording Video Capture Location	Systems and Methods for Causing a Stunt Switcher to Run a Bug Overlay DVE	Tethered Umnanned Aerial Vehicle System	Method and System for Dynamically Adjusting a Camera Setting for a Video Stream	Method and System for Dynamically Adjusting a Data Rate of a Video Stream	News Production System With Device Control Using Multiple Protocols	News Production System with Dynamic Character Generator Output	Media-Production System With Social Media Content Interface Feature	Title
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	Country
15/955390	15/973441	14/493627	14/521186	15/211189	15/210072	15/496858	15/402764	15/210039	15/200741	15/200696	14/628771	15/850816	15/295151	Application No.
4/17/2018	5/7/2018	9/23/2014	10/22/2014	7/15/2016	7/14/2016	4/25/2017	1/10/2017	7/14/2016	7/1/2016	7/1/2016	2/23/2015	12/21/2017	10/17/2016	Filing Date
10313724	10321180	10321176	10320873	10320876	10138002	10142584	10104449	10099782	10097746	10097609	10083414	10070190	10062413	Patent No.
6/4/2019	6/11/2019	6/11/2019	6/11/2019	6/11/2019	11/27/2018	11/27/2018	10/16/2018	10/16/2018	10/9/2018	10/9/2018	9/25/2018	9/4/2018	8/28/2018	Issue Date
GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	Status
Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Owner

145	144.	143	142	141	140.	139.	138	137.	136	135	134.	133	132	No.
			·	·			, ,		,	·				9
Systems and Methods for Electronically Tagging a Video Component in a Video Package	Device Control in Backup Media-Broadcast System	Device Control in Backup Media-Broadcast System	News Production System with Program Schedule Modification Feature	Method and System for Modifying a Media Stream having a Variable Data Rate	Using a Digital Video Effect to Generate a Video Stream	Systems and Methods for Using Caller Data to Set an Operational Mode of a Phone Switch	Systems and Methods for Switching Between Multiple Software Video Players Linked to a Single Output	Systems and Methods for Using a Program Schedule to Facilitate Modifying Closed-Captioning Text	System and Method for Scheduling Clips	Permission Request for Social Media Content In A Video Production System	Methods and Systems for Determining that a Video-Capturing Device is Unsteady	Video Production System with DVE Feature	Using a Digital Video Effect to Generate a Video Stream	Title
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	Country
14/996738	15/947550	15/991863	15/919966	15/395313	14/329632	15/973169	15/238578	14/626598	15/484415	15/211153	15/295767	15/212634	14/329619	Application No.
1/15/2016	4/6/2018	5/29/2018	3/13/2018	12/30/2016	7/11/2014	5/7/2018	8/16/2016	2/19/2015	4/11/2017	7/15/2016	10/17/2016	7/18/2016	7/11/2014	Filing Date
10231032	10237596	10237594	10257552	10270832	10277923	10278009	10283160	10289677	10291946	10291679	10291849	10305957	10313711	Patent No.
3/12/2019	3/19/2019	3/19/2019	4/9/2019	4/23/2019	4/30/2019	4/30/2019	5/7/2019	5/14/2019	5/14/2019	5/14/2019	5/14/2019	5/28/2019	6/4/2019	Issue Date
GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	Status
Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Owner

152.	151.	150.	149.	148.	147.	146.	No.
Computing System with External Speaker Detection Feature	Systems and Methods for Playing a Video Clip of an Encoded Video File	Systems and Methods for Retrieving Content Files	Using Closed-Captioning Data to Output an Alert Indicating a Functional State of a Back-Up Video-Broadcast System	Providing of Supplemental Content for Video Transport Stream	Computing System With Dynamic Web Page Feature	Use of Wireless Connection Loss to Facilitate Identifying and Recording Video Capture Location	Title
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	Country
15/295191	15/589446	15/075727	15/494918	15/969465	15/353503	15/417773	Application No.
10/17/2016	5/8/2017	3/21/2016	4/24/2017	5/2/2018	11/16/2016	1/27/2017	Filing Date
10142583	10142605	10149002	10165335	10178416	10210277	10225489	Patent No.
11/27/2018	11/27/2018	12/4/2018	12/25/2018	1/8/2019	2/19/2019	3/5/2019	Issue Date
GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	GRANTED	Status
Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Tribune Media Company	Tribune Broadcasting Company, LLC	Owner

**RECORDED: 09/19/2019**